Series NS Horn Strobes and Series NH Horn Appliances
1-1   08/06
Series NS/NH
Wall Mount Horn Strobes
Mounting Options:  B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,P,R,X
Available features and options:
Color:  Red or White
Mounting:  Wall or Ceiling
Multi-Candela or High Intensity
Round or Square
Replaceable Grills
Standard Backboxes
Strobe/horn Synchronization
Approvals:  UL, ULC, FM,
CSFM, MEA, BFP
15/30/75/110cd Order Code
NS-24MCW-FR Red 9404
NS-24MCW-FW White 9405
1575cd
NS-241575W-FR Red 7806
NS-241575W-FW White 7811
1575cd
NS-121575W-FR Red 7816
NS-121575W-FW White 7818
Ceiling Mount Horn Strobes
15/30/75/95cd Order Code
NS-24MCC-FR Red 3754
NS-24MCC-FW White 3753
115/177cd
NS-24MCCH-FR Red 3756
NS-24MCCH-FW White 3755
Wall or Ceiling Mount Horns
UL Max. Current 1575cd
24 VDC 12 VDC
High (95) dBA 0.104 0.262
Low (90) dBA 0.096 0.257
UL Max. Current 15cd 30cd 75cd 110cd
High (95) dBA 24 VDC 0.074 0.107 0.184 0.244
Low (90) dBA 24 VDC 0.066 0.101 0.177 0.232
Mounting Options:  D,E
Square Order Code
NH-12/24-R Red 7449
NH-12/24-W White 7500
Round
NH-12/24R-R Red 3752
NH-12/24R-W White 3751
4.75
4.75
2.38
Ideal for 2 wire applications with 2 se-